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B N@"Q@“JQGB/“’% bo. mg& OPINION

for holdi ling academic pesmcn "Protesser"
© ina compettuon announced from the U}awemiy of Economics - Varna
by Aswc Prof. D%c Pavel ‘%wya;nov Petrov, Umvcmiy of Fwnﬂmlcg - Varna,
F acuity of Informatics, Department @f Informatics

i Genemﬂ information _

fhe opinion was prepared by Assoc, Prof, E)Exc Pavei Stoyanov Petrov, PF
4.6. "Informatics and Computer Science”, based am the L.aw on the Development
of "Academic Staff in the Republic of Bulgﬂria (LDASB), Rules for
Implementation of the Law on the Develepmem: of Academic Staff in the
Republic of Buigama (RILDASB), Rules for Deveiopment of Academic Staff at
University of Bconomics - Varna (RDASUEVY), ﬁrder of the Rector UE-Varna
Ne RD 06- 155/2(} 09.2622 and Decision of the ‘%e:lerlttﬁc Jury of 29.09. 2022

2. Dam for the competition -

T he gompetztmn for the academic position of "Professor” in a professional
field (P‘F) 4.6. "Informatics and Computer Science", scientific specialty
"‘Iﬁfnrmatics" was published in the State Gafeté;c, mque 57/22.07.2022 for the
.meds of the Depm“tmult of Eﬂf(}rmatlc%

3. Candidate for the competnéwn _ o
The mﬂy candidate in the competition ‘i?m the academic pmmcm of
-_-"Profwsor is- Assoc.’ Prof Dy, Silvia %tc}yanova Parushcva kctuml at the
'Uxmersaty oi Economics - Varna, Ille,ulty of Enformatms Department  of
_Infﬂnnaﬁcs She completed her sewndary educa.tzon at First Language High
School - Varna in 1984. Graduated from the ”ﬁ_nwerszty of Economics - Varna in
3‘-}89 after which’ she worked in pmoé,me as a; pz%mmmer of application
: _syqte,ms aud a specialist in general banki ing operatmnb After stt:advmg in 2 full-
.‘tmie doctorate in 2001 she obtaindd the educaﬁonal and smenuﬁc degree
"Doctcai in the scientific specialty “Statistics an@ Demogmphy”,defendmg a

!
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dmser’tatmn on the topzc Ecunem trzc :,t‘udy of th;, aveiaga yleid of short-term
| gavemment Securities in the Repubhc of Bulgaria” Since 2001 she has been -
) Workmg as a chlef assistant in the Dapamnent of Informatics at the University
“of memma Varna, Since 2012 s,he is Assoum‘te E‘mfessar in the professional
. ﬁdd 4» 6 ”Inferfnatics and C ‘omputer, Science".

Slmultam,ously with the succe‘aqﬁﬂ teachmg actmty, Assoc. Prof. Dr.

o Szlvm Pamsheva participated in 12 pr-o]ects mcluc‘img 1 international, leader of

5 of 'them researcher  in pmject B(y(}‘IMZOPGGl 1.002-0002-C02
' "E}xgﬂahmtmn of the cconomy in a, Big. de enwmmnenl {l{)i(ﬂ)}” (2018-

- _"'2()7?&), parnczpa;tmn in the proj cut BG%MJZQPG&H 2.013-0001 "Student

Intemshlps Phase 2" w;thm the Opei ational ngram 'Science and Education
for. Smart Growth"; head of a prugect to support the development of the
empirical part of Anna Tlmefeeva,s dactarai dlsserta‘tmn No. NPD 261 of 2019,

B 2019-2020; head of a project to auppo:rt the deve}npmem of the empirical part of

the doctoral dissertation of Daniela Pcmhev& No NPD 286 0of 2020, 2020-2021;
head of research project NP- }.;/2917 "Social medla n business and education -

" innovative models, opportunities and c:haﬁenges“ 201 ;~2018 participation in

o research project NP-9/2017 ”Investiga‘tlon of the apphcatmn of mobile and web

tec]melogws in pubhuiy available %ervmes offer ed by the banking sector in EU
countries ~ 2017-2019", 2017-2018;| parimpatwn in an international Horizon
'_ 2020 project "A H‘\Tancmi supwvmon and TE{“Hnolegy comphance training
pmoram (Fﬂ\a TECH} Call: Horlzon 2020- ICT 2@18 2020, participation in
- project BGO51PO001-4.3. 04-0036 "Eistance Ieammg - a modern approach in
 the system. .of academtc education to| nnprove the quahiy of hmmn resources”,

o 2013-2014; partimpauon in re\aamh. project No.! BGQ"}MSEOPGOIM 016~ 0002

L “Modem;zatmn of hiOth‘ education tﬁ a&,hleve mtmdlsu_phnary and innovative

'_Ie:amlnc. in the’ cendmom of dzgltal traﬁsiezmatmn , EDUTransform, 2021-

- - 2023; pa;mczpatmn in proj ect BGOS5IPO001-3.1.00L 0()18 "Buﬁding & sustainable

-sy&,tem for increasing the compet ences and career gmwih of the academlc staft
) of IU-Varna", ﬁnarzc:ud under the OP "Dwdopnmm 0f human resources”, 2013~
_ '2014 part;c;patmn in the project "Stldtbgy for enburmg safety and pmtectlon of
} 'V1rtual web systems in banking", 20(}&21}1{} partlolpat:aon . the pm}ect "Career
- Devek}pmen’s for A" unéer the Operational Pmcrmlﬁ "Dev eh}pment of Human
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- Resources" Wzth the fmanua} suppﬁrt of the EU thmwh ihc European Social
| Fund 2@@7-2013 B | |

| 4 Quannméw@ and sui’vstamwe {“hamctemetacs of the submitted
 sefentific ) papers after the last pmwaﬁum ' _
For' the - participation in the cﬂmpmtzon for the au}demiu position
: “Professox" A_ssoc Prof. Dr. Silvia ;Steyanova Paruxheva presents a total of 66
publmatmns with a total volume of 1547 pages: |
- nmnographs amd (,,hap‘ierq fmm b@o.ks -~ 2;
.~ studios - 4; _ |
- scmntiﬁc articles - 15
- scientific reports - 31;
I textbmks and_teaching aids - 12,

The 'presemed m@n%mphia work "‘Methﬂda of mnhﬁmic ation for
~ Protection of Inchwduai Users of Emc.,mct F}ankmg” with a volume of 169
S‘a‘.andard i}pewntten pages meets ihe icqmwmcntq of Arucle 62, item 3 and

- Article 71, paragraph 2 of the Reguiatmns for the devel(}pment of academic staff

in Umvermty of Economics - Varna, as the pubhshed monogmph does not repeat
| _publzcduom for ebmmmg the edumtmndi and fmenuf ic d&gree "Doctor", is
-publl‘shmi in a specialized scientific pubhshmg heuba discussed in a specialized
i prm'lary unit within the meaning of §|L itemr 6 of LDASB and i 15 peerhzewewed
by two habzhtaﬁed persom ! ' |
The monogz aphic work of Aa.so'c Prof. Dr. Sllwa Parusheva is an in-depth
' sludy of a current scientific and apphed probl em at a high madem level. It
. proposes a method&iagy for the selection and aniumf;,nmtmn by banks of muiti-
factor autha,ntmatmn suhemcc: which allows caantermg the dangers mhereﬂt in
- online bankma systems and endanoez ing their usezs A study was made of the
state of au‘ihenncatmn of mdlwdual Intemet bmﬂﬂng users, Whi(:h is applied by

| 'the hanks opem{mg in the Buif_,dridn bankmg:, markei The ;tumge of dangers .

- _'-"%pu.:lﬁc to onhne banking systems e,md their useis haﬂ been explored in the

following areas: threats against the| devices u%cd ‘by users, threats against
communication networks and identity] theft. Vatmus methods of authentlcatmg
internet banking users are reviewed and cmnpazred ' '
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R F rom this p(}mi of view, the pmqﬁnimes fer 1mp10vmg the authentlcatzon B
: schemes applied F:w the barks to the online bankmg users have been examined,
" the necesszty has been pointed out and a short bu’a a,lear methodaiogy has been -
. proposed Eor the selection and nnpéemeniauon hv the bankq of multi-factor

o autimmca‘tmn schemes. The propﬂ%d short met}md@logy is accompanied by

" more dctaﬂed methodalecwai notes to be, used when m&plementmg the proposed

| methodology for iehabie authentication of oniine bankmg users. -
| - Several resommendatmns are| given to the banks regardmg the applied
: auﬂt:en‘i;ibaﬁoﬁ schemes and an eaamp}e scenarto - for a real pm{,ugdl gipphcaiwn
of a methodelegy for %eieuung and zmpiementmg a 1W0~fact01 authentication
scheme is conmd.emd : '

"The other scientific publications submrsted for participfitloﬂ in the

compe‘tmon also meet the requirements. Most of them are in Enghsh and have
been published in authoritative Bu}.;:,,dr;dn dnd foreign scientific journals,
referenced and indexed in world-farhous databases with scientific information

such as Scopus and Web of Science. ! |
' The attached references show that 261 mtatmns of smentlfic publications
 were found, nmludmg, 70 citations in lv.?ma}_')us and Web of bczenoe :

In-its emlre‘ty, the presented, pubhcaimm :{uﬂy ccvel the minimum
naiwna[ n,qmmments set in the LDASKRE, RILDA,‘%B, as wcl} as the internal
| requirements set in the RDASUEV (Art. 77, 11:91113 3,4,5 a.ndé in connection
with Art. 86) for holding an academic *posﬁmn ”meessar in PF 4.6.

Informatics and Computer Science. They ennch the emstmg theoretical

: |
knowledge and are app].icglbie in practice.

Qmmﬁatwe and qu &iﬁmﬂ“w]& evaluation Gf i:iue ieauhmg work
Ass&c Prof. Dr. Silvia Parusheva has hel{i over 21 years academlc

p(}SIthIlS "Chief Asmstant“ and "Associate meessor - the Iaq% pOSithl’l was

_-held over 12 years at the Umvemiy of }*wnomms - "Vama Whmh meels the

recuiremnents Of Art. 77, item 2 in cuﬂne«,.,tmn with Art 86 of the Reguiatmns for
the development of the academic staf; f’ at the Lmverszty of Ecenoﬁncs Varna.

In addition, there are mobilities for teaching unéie; the Elasmus+ program -
Bonn—_-Rhem»f‘szeg- University of Applied Scz_snces% Germany {2_609), Sapienza
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L numher of lcc‘ture courses - 17 for R

Univ@i‘sity, Italy (2017). Her té,ach

extenswe teachmg experlence and competen.ee

fkmoc Prof‘ Dr. Silvia Parus

3.

4 for Dmtors degree. %he has gw

ing actmty cgvcrs and wrresp@nds to the
field in which the competltlon was ann@unued

, and shows the presence of

heva hds par!‘iaipated in the creation of a

|¢¢uheh}r s decrw 10 for Master's degree and

en lectures and cmrcmcq m a number of

dlsozphnes reiated to the announced mmpetitmn

- For Bacheiors degree: Infe

' ‘%Vbie:ms an

‘Security | Pianmng
Fundamemals, E-«B_umﬂms (Englisl
‘Communication Technologies in the
- Financial 'Sof’tware_? Statistical Databe
Internet Business Applications, UNIX

- For Master's

sl Mamwemem

Degree: Cybe

rmatics, Cioud Technc:};egles Information

Systems

1), Amdemm Rescamh Infamiatmn and

Financial %ecmz B- Busmesa Strategies,
ises, Modern ! Enfermatlon (,ommumcatmns
L Operating Systcms Operfltmg Systems.

r o Security, Ew}%uamem i*undamenials of

Ini"nrmatmn Systems, Cloud Technologies, B~ I‘manm {(Engl 1sh} E-Business Part

2 E- Busznea% Part 2 (English), Inforn

- For Erasmus students: E-busir
- The published teaching mater
 certain disciplines, as well as methoc

ration %yqtemg aﬂd E- Busmess
j :i
ials are te‘{ihmkq and teachmg aids in

1255,

loioglcd‘e manua?q - a total of 12, of which
11 co-authored and 1 independently. - . ‘

| its and Phi) émdents in 6 i:»mjeuts Project
internships - Phase 2" perlod 2020-2021;
IPI 13/2017; NPI 9/2017; Project No.

ization - of hlgher edumﬁom to achieve

- She works together with studer
~ BGO5M20P601-2.013-0001 "Student
NPD' 261/2019; NPD 286/2020; 1
BGOSM20P001-2 2.016-0002 "Moder]
. mterdlsupimary and innovative 1
it aﬂsformatmn" }ZD{ITEansform 2021
Assac me Dr. Silvia Parush
successfully defended the "Dogtor" d

earning  in
-2{}2’%

eva has superv;sed 1 PhD student who

‘i;hu cnndzimnb of digital

egree 3 docto;ai Studen‘ts dlsmlssed with-

‘the right of defense W] Lhm a peﬂod of] 5 Vears, W;_th e;gp.zred m.gh - of defense and

pd,rtlaﬁ sczen‘ﬂﬁc supervision; and 1 currently 'LI{IdGIZ‘ supervision. She has led 11

| ‘bachelor's and 15 master's degrees 11165;63_‘ .

o 6. 1dentification of Seienﬁfic 'csnéribittimgs -
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o poten‘ual Lrecgmmcnd

En the works with W}nch Assac,

Prof. Dr. Sllwa Parushcva partlc:tpats,b in

_ the compe‘atlon for the academic po%itmn "Pmiessor” in PF 4, 6 "Informatics and
Compu‘ter Smence" 10 contributions can be hlghhghted descmbed in the
- Reference for Suenh fic and Apphed C sminbuimm I accepi the contributions as

‘;1g111ficant real and enriching the exz,sung theery and prae,tie:e I believe that

| o *fhcy can b@, dcﬁned as wnmbuuom of a b(.‘lefltlﬂc and %bl@ﬂtih{ -applied nature.

7. Criticai remarks and. mmmmeﬁdaﬁﬂﬂs o

I beheve ‘Ehdt Assoc. me Dir. :ﬂivm Pdmbhem ha.s suenuﬁ{, and teaahmg

- To contmue the WGIk on pubkcaﬁom, mdexed and mferenced in world-

: f'zmaus datahases with scientific mfez mation;

- - To continue to work actively with students iand PhD students on projects,

. &, Conclasion

| Based on the abavc, it i evident that thc -candidate has significant

 experience in research and teachmg activities m the suentmc field of the

annﬁunced competition and fully meets the zequuements set out in LDASB,

RILDASE and RDASUEV. This gives
of the c,andlciacy of Assoc. Prof. Dr

‘academic position of "Professor” in ¢

Computer Science".

 Date: 20.10.2022

050001 FRb

me reason m give a pe:)ﬂ.mve assessment
Silvia Sloyarmva Pamq}‘zeva to hoid the

16 prefe%smnal ﬂe}d 4.6. “Informatzcs and

-/ A%@c me DL C Pavei Petrov/




__-__Full Prof Bor1slav Stoyanov PhD DS'ci '

Un1versrty of Shumen Bulgarla |

OPINION

e

WKUHGMM%EEK«%V‘HWEBEP“WH IﬂPHAl . .'

: of the documents submrtted for partl

e .
R arzo ,fzaz/rs‘ L A2 I

c1pat10n in the compet1t10n for the academic

- posrtron "Full Professor" announcec} by the Un1vers1ty of Economics - :Varna in

the field of hrgher educatlon 4, Nat&ral Scrences Mathematlcs and Informatics,

professronal ﬁeld 4 6. Informatrcs‘ and Computer Smence and the'scientific

spec1alty Informatlcs for the needs of the Department of Informatics of the

Unrvers1ty of Economlcs Varna (the compet1t1on was. publrshed in the State

Gazette No.

1. General _information

By order.R_D: 064-156 / 20.09.2022 of

57/22.07. 2022)

the Vlce-Rector for R&D of the University

of Ec‘onomics - Varna, | have been ap pomted a member of the sclentiﬁc' jury under

this pro_c_edure. At the first meeting of the screntr_flc_; Jury- (S_ep_te_mber 29,2022)1

Was appointed to write opinion on the submitted cilfocnrnentsf.'

- 2. Candidate "for the c'o'mpetiti'on

o Assoc1ate Professor Dr. Silvia Stoyanova Parusheva is the only candid_ate for this

o academlc pos1t1on She has been Workmg at IU Varna Department' of Informatics

“asa chref asmstant since: 2001 and as an assocrate professor in 4.6. Informatics

| :and Computer Scrence smce 2010. Assoc Prof Parusheva is JPhD in sc1ent1ﬁc

specr_alty 05..0__2-._06_ _Statl_strcs_, and Demograp_hya. wrth the-toprc of the dissertation

E-concim'._etr_ic st_udy of the average yield of S-hort—térrn' goy_eﬁnne t'-:s'eeuri_ties in the




o Economrcs Varna

 opporturities o improve the auther

- comprehensrve quant1tat1ve assessm
- ;_the most su1tab1e of them for mclt

o 'onlme bankmg, a study of the degr

Repubhc of Bulgarra (Problems an
| Sc1ent1ﬁc Act1V1ty in the Republlc of Bulgar1a it 1s numbered 2

R 3 Quantltatlve and substantrve char

i 'under the procedure

" .I recelved a set of electronrc Vers1ons of all documents reIated

AII documents are in accordance w1th the Regulatrons of 't

: To partlc1pate m_ t-he' competi_tion fi

| habilit'ation mono graph. .A'uthenticat]

the Register of o
7412. o

aIyzes and models) In

acter_r_s_tlc_s_ of ;the' -presented sc'ien'tiﬁ:c. papers

| to_ the procedure.

he”-.Un_iversity of

g full prbfessor the candw date presented a

on, method far the protectlon of 1nd1V1dual

Internet bankmg users and chapter of the monograph Strateg1es for drgltrzatron in

the “fields of "Real Estate Mane
Accordmg to the reference for sati
under indicator D.3_ 23 publicatior
| propo_sed under indicator D.
Tn the main .'h.abi-li_tation-_ work, m
' propos_ed for the _sele.ction and impler

authentication of users of -bank_ing

. c_us_tomers in 'o_nline banking. In thiy
N ._secur'ity of the electronic banking se)

 The remaining PpublieatiOns-'of the d

o bankmg adoptlon IBA) among y

based ontology for the e-busrness pa

rv1ce

Ision” m b1ometr1c authentl
ee of adoptlon of Internet
oung people Bulganans d

radlgm researchmg the po

oement" and "Construct1on Economlcs

sfymg the m1n1mum natronal requrrements

ns were presented,. and 70 citations were

ethodology and methodo oglcal notes are

nentatron of schemes for reliable multr-factor

1nst1tut10ns Th1s allows the prov1s1on of

1trcat10n schemes apphed by banks to their

S way, one can contr1bute to 1ncreasmg the

andldate are related toa’ ethodology for a
ent of blometrlc charactertstlcs for selectmg

catron -systems in -

evelopmg a web-

>51b11_1_t-1es- of social

bankmg (Internet.__ o )



| _work salary Payroll serv1ces) etc.

- 'networks researchmg the processes

of dlgrtlzatlon in construct1

on examlnmg the

: -_"effect1ve orgamzatlon of the mformatlon systems of small and medium-sized

'_enterprrses by usmg the outsourmmJ of data pro

L In additlon to the procedure matenals, P'rof ' 'Parus}

cess_r_ng services (for -example,

1eva presente co authorshlp in

. el_eve_n textbooks_-,_and te_ac_hl_ng..euds and one mdependent teachl' g a1d Financial

g calculati't)ns and.an'alyz'es w1th MS E

' Assoc. Prof, Pa-rusheva conducts classes (lecture

from IU—Varna in the following academic d1smp11nesé: Operati_n

Operatlng Systems Fundamentals of

Secur1ty. Planm_ng and _Management

InformatiCS Cy'berse'curity and E-busmess (Engl

- teachmg work quite var1ed and gwmg her insight ._1_1q1tog Varrous ar

and computer sclence

'.c'itati'on_s | - |
o A methodol-ogy- has been dev

of a mu-lti-fac'tor: identiﬁcation sche

xcel from 201 5

4 Quantltatlve and quahtatwe evaluatlon of the te

Informatron

ach-mg work |
S and exercis 8). with students
g Systems, UNIX

Sjstems Information Systems

Cloud Technologles Ac': demic Research,

'. 5, .-Iden_tlﬁ.cat_lon- of contributions to;resea:r-ch worl«ié; Evaluation ¢

eloped for the selection an;

ish. Ianguage', etc. I find her

cas of 1nfonnatlcs :
>f the candidate's

] implementation

me. It includes the relevant 'stag'e_s- in the

} 1mp1ementat10n of the scheme startmg from the 1n1t1a1 steps of rlsk assessment to

- the. ﬁnal steps in the stage of explo1taftron of the authentlcatlon s

'necessary to apply and a correSpon

ev1dence of the mamtamed good Ieve

l of authentlcatlon

,heme, when it is

dmg audlt m order to obtai'n independent




o | --students

c edUcation institutions -

.. The possrblhtles for the appl
researched and analyzed mamly in

srnart crty management

o An 1nte111gent approach ha
o fraud with the use of 1nte111gent meth

.. Approaches are proposed

'researchmg the user exper1ence experrence and pe

the e- leamlng platforms and tools

In r_addltiOn_,. data on'26i_'open citatio
are ':--p'rese'nted. I single out the pap

An ernpirica

educatron 1nst1tut1ons - an emplrrcal study l:

o _experlence whlch each have 16 c1tat10

As a result of the above I belleve th
has’ sufﬁc:lent prornmence in screntr il

. not ﬁnd any plaglarrsrn and unauthor

The eand1date has taken part in the (
Prof, Parusheva is the leader of 3 proy

_- are three part1c1pat10ns n, the Erasmu

Under her supervrsron 26 bachelor s

| | .Ass_oc. Prof.-_Par-usheva has three doc

' the right to defense? one of them ha
. supervising a PhD Student-again.-

- 6. Critical remarks and recommendat

at Assoc Prof

1cat_;i'0n of soci

3. been- pro_'p_"of:sed_ forthe pr

ods;

for performmg a compar

MS Tearns

ns of __the_ can

ers Social 'rn

I study and Use of 3001a1

ns 1n Scopu

c c1r_cl_es. Arp
ized use of for
ievelc‘:prn'entil
cts and partic
s+ program.
an_d master’s

toral s_tude-nt:

jons .

ial media in b

| the banking sphere, and also in the field of =

rceptron of the

Google Meet

edra usage p:

reign texts,

Idegree theses

dldate S sc1en

ased -on ‘Bu

|Parusheva's s

ong the scien

of numerous:;

ipates__in anot

s supervised a

5 already obtained the P

usiness have been

evention of card

ative analysis in =
> user interface of

and Moodle by

tlﬁC publications
atterns in higher
media in higher

lgarian learning

cientific research

tific works, I did

curricula. Assoc.

her twelve. There

were _completed.. _'
n_d' assigned with

). He is currently
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-1 recommend that the candrdate focu<
in journals Wrth an 1mpact factor an

o sc1entlsts and postdocs |
. Concluswn

Based on‘my acquaintance with the

procedUre and arialysis of ‘their signi

' mmrmum natronal requlrements and

: holdmg the academrc pos1t10n of "Fu

of the chorce of Assoc Professor Dr. |

posrtlon of "Full Professor" at the Umversrty of Ec

higher educatlon 4. Natural Sc1ences

field 4 6. Informatrcs and computer S

3 her efforts 0

d contmue her successfu]

> submrtted documents on

rules for the
11 P-rofessor"

11V1a Stoyan
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cience, and sc

~ Shumen o

- (Full

S1gnature

n contmumg 1

flcance I see that the can

ova Parushev:

0 pu_bl_ish articles

work with yor;trig )

the’ _comp_et_ition
drdeite meets the
condltlons aﬁnd.pro'cedure for
I g.rve my poisrti'v_e' __es_sessmen_t
2 Paru a in the academic
onomics - Va:ma in the field of
,-a:hd Infonndtic_s, professional

-ierltiﬁ'c specialty' Informatics.
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OPINION

B e RAL0- MRS

\;;@ /lo 0022

by a member of the scientific jury for the acade

in a competition announced b

1. General information

The review was prepared by: Prof. E
Dr. A. Zlatarov” — Burgas.

Grounds for writing an opinion for the
‘Rector of the University of Economics — Varn
Jury and a decision from the first meeting of

This opinion has been prepared in ac
academic staff in the Republic of Bulgari
ZRASRB and the Rules for the Development
— Varna.

2. Information about the competition

~ The competition is announced in the

mathematics and informatics in the professic
scientific specialty “Informatics”, for the n
Informatics at the University of Economics -

Number and date of the State Gazette ir
57/22.07.2022.

The presented set of materials and doc

accordance with Art. 80. (1) of the Regulati
University of Economies — Varna.

3. Candidates in the competition
'The-only candidate in the competition
Prof. Silvia Stoyanova Parusheva, PhD.

Assoc. Prof, Silvia Stoyanova Parusheva, PhD was bor

graduated high school in 1989 at the First L
she completed a master's degree in econ
Information at the University of Economics
scientific degree “Doctor” in the scientific sp

aWO

y the University

the scientific j jur

cordance with t
(ZRASRB), th

ceds of the Deg
Varna.

1 which the resp

anguage High Sc¢

omics with a-
ecialty "Siatisti

1

competition: Otder No RD 06-13
a from 06.12.2021 for the appoir
yon 17.12.2021}
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field of higher education:
nal field 4.6, <1

uments for pa
ons for the deve

— Varna. In 20(

mic position “P
of Economics -

N

he Law for the
€ Rules for the

S

rofessor”
- Varna

vdokia Nikolaeva'Sd'tirova, PhD University “Prof.

)6/20.09.2022 of the
1tment of a scientific

development of the
Implementation of
ersity of Economics

ective announce

rticipation in th
lopment of the a

for the academic position of “t

n in 1984 in the:
hool.in the city
specialization

)1 she obtained
cs and Demogra

. Natural sciences,

nformatics and Computer Science”,
vartment of Informatics, Faculty of

ent was published:

e competition is in
cademic staff at the

srofessor” is Assoc,

town of Varna. She
of Varna.. In 1989,

in -Socio-Economic

the educational and

phy" for a defended
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dissertation on the topic',,Econometric stu

|dy of the averzilge:_.yiéld of shori-term government
~ securities in the Republic of Bulgaria (Probi

ems, analyzes and models)”.
The work experience of the candidate began with her b:eing a programmer (1989 - 1994), In

until now she holds

the period 2001-2010, Prof. Parusheva was the main assistant, and from 201

the academic position of |

compu-ting_technolo'gy in the economy (Inform

Informatics”, Varna University of Economics,

»associate professor” in the s:cientiﬁc speci

. ity »Application of
atics) in the Department of Informatics, F aculty of

The total number of publications of A‘k_ssoc. Prof. Silvia Parusheva is|93, of which 3 are

monographs (1 independent, 2 co-authored);
26 articles in magazines and periodical issu
conference proceedings (14 independent, 26
shows that the scientific achievements of the

publications were indexed in Scopus/WoS, and 70 citations

works are in editions included in the national
Information and Documen_tati'on. Assoc. Prg
. textbooks (3 independent, 12 co-authored),
worked on 12-research projects, leading 3 o
number of activities related to students and dg
one of whom successfully defended his dissert
the purpose of teaching.

4, Quahtitative and substantive characteristics of th¢

the last procedure

Assoc. Prof. Silvia Parusheva is par

The scientific publications, are distribut
- 1 monograph (habilitation rhonograp
23 publications indexed in Pub]icati(!)
and 20 co-authored), of which 3 stud
- 12 scientific articles (5 independent
- 17 scientific papers in conference pr

' The scientific papers submitted for participation in the

obtain the educational and scientific degree)
“Associate Professor”, no plagiarism has been

ticipating in th
publications, 10 textbooks and 2 practical textbooks.

od as follows:

6 extended artié:leé (4 indepen
es (15 indepehcilen't, 11 co-auth
34 of these are |
argely her persg

co-authored). !
candidate are 1

h), 1 co-authore
ns in Scopus an
ies (2 independ

and 7 co-author
Dceedings (6 ind

“Doctor” and
detecied and al

were observed,

reference list maintained by the
f. Silvia Parusheva is author
and 2 practical textbooks (co-
f them. She was involved in the organization of a
ctoral students,
ation. She partic

She supervised

cipated in the Erz

: sitbmitted scie

e competition |

d collective mo

>d),

to ‘hold the ac

ependent and 1.

competition hav

dient, 2 co-authored);

ored); 40 papers in
independent, which
nal work. 23 of the
All the candidate's
National Center for
or co-author of 15
authored). She has

5 doctoral students,
1smus+ program for

ntific papers after

with 53 scientific

110 graph,

d/or Web of Science (3 independent
ent.and 1 co-autf

ored),

co-authored).

not been used to

e
éldemic position of
are reviewed.
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4.1. Fulfillment of the national ¢

|
According to the Information attached

minimum national requirements for holdi
higher education 4. “Natural Sciences, Math
competition with 25 scientific publications w
as follows:.

1 monograph (habilitation monogra
23 scientific publications in issues 1
(198 typewritten pages), all with SJ
23], 4in quartile Q3 [1, 2, 3,4], 4 a
are independent;

" - ] collective monograph (participatic

All presented scientific works are direct

The monograph of the Assoc, prof. Silyi
Protect Individual Internet Bankmg Users
~ development of the academic staff at the Uni
~ meeting of the "Informatics” department, it
' published in the specialized scientific publisl‘
Economics - Varna. The monograph examine
regarding authentication methods applied to
security in online banking. A methodology for

factor authentication schemes has been develo

to -improve the degree of protection of indi

competently presented and well-illustrated. According to Graup of zndzcators

100 points.

The subject represented in the scien

participation in the competition is diverse an
social media in business, in education, the ap
of personal data in Tnternet banking are defin

z Boris I Bvd, FPhone 052 64;3 360 [Fhigx 052 643 365 Frown

|equzrements for holdmg the
“professor” in the professional field 4.6. Informatics and camputer science

b
ng

ith a total volume o

ph) (169 typewfitt_{en pages);

re in quartile Q4 [5 6 17, 19]. 3;

on of the candldate wnth 45 type\

we-varnaby o
v

acaa'émic position
Jor fulfillment of the
ssor” in the field of
s participating in the
tten pages. They are

v Assoc. prof. SllVla Parusheva
the academic poszrzon “Profe.
ematics and Informatzcs , she i

| 412 typewr
eferenced and illldeXed in Web of Science or Scopus
R-factor. 2 of the publications are in quartile Q2 {7,
ofs the publications
| wvritten pages).
ly related to the theme of the competition.

tication Methods to

. In accordance with the Regulations for the
versity of Econé)mics Varna, it was discussed at a
‘Wwas reviewed by two qualified persons, and it was
ing house “Scu?nce and Econortlcs” University of
s and analyzes |the practices of banking institutions
the Bulgarian. _banking market|for the purpose of
the selection and implementatioh by banks of multi-
ped and recommendatlons have i)een made to banks
|v1dual users. The content is very well structured,

, the candidate has

ia Parusheva is ien‘utled “Authen

»

itific productlon provided by |the candidate for
d current, Researchmg opportumtles for the use of
plication of mtelhgent approaches to the protection

indicators G, the candidate has 863 points wit

According to the attached reference,
competition with 70 citations of 13 of her pubk

_ in the world-famous databases with scientific

the candidate has 560 points with a minimum

tely of high level of utility. Ac%ordmg to Group of
h a minimum requlrement of at least 200 points.
l&ssoc prof. Silvia Parusheva jparticipates in the
cations in sclenhﬁé works of other authors, indexed
information. Atcording to Group of indicators D,
requirement of at least 100 points.
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Assoc. prof. Parusheva supervised 1 PhD student who

|
Boris I Bivd. {7Phone 052 643 360 {7 Fax 0352 643 365 [Tww

have successfil

\ne-varna.bg

y earned PhDs in the

.Application of computing technology in economics” program. The candidate's activity in project

act1v1ty is serious - - participation in 8 national

textbooks (co-authored) and 2 study aids (I indep

With a total nu-mber of 1925.6 reached,

satisfies and si gnificantly exceeds the minimum national requirements for occ

position ,,professor” in professional direction
G,Dand E.

and 1 mterna‘u.onal scientific projects, management
of 3 national projects. To participate in th|e competition, the candidate submitted another 10

it is evident tha

4.6. Informatics and computer

endently, 1 .co-authored) According to Group of

indicators E, the candldate has 352.6 points with a minimum requirement of at least 100 points.

t Assoc. prof. Silvia Parusheva fully
upying the academic
science in groups of

4.2. Fulfi ilment of the reqmrements Jor holding the academic position “professor” in the

professional fi jeld 4.6. Informatics and computer sciences a

in the University of Economics - Varna

According to the attached Certificate
“Professor” in the field of higher education 4.

— Declaration

for holding the

ccording to art,

“Natural Smences Mathemati

at the University of Economics — Varna (in efﬁect from 01.07

has presented the following for participation i
- 12 scientific papers with 124 points
- 23 scientific articles and extended

minimum requirement of 115 points). The  requirement for at least ¢

is also met;

- 11 publjcations in Scopus and/or Web of Science, fo
t of 30 points);

section (with a minimum requireme
- 70 citations in Scopus and/or Web o

the competition:
in this section (60 required);

articles with 3

f Science, with

section (with a minimum requirement of 15 pomts)

- 1 defended PhD student, which gives her 40 pom‘rs in thls sectlor

requirement of 40 points);
~ 12 participations in national SCIellUfl'
_ 3 national scientific or educational

The requirements for holding the academic position of
education 4 in University of Economics — Varna have been fu

5. Quantitative and qualitative evalua

projects with w

- in this section (w1th a minimum reqL'rIrement of 15 pomts)

77, item 5 of PRAS

academic position

cs and Informatics”

2021) Assoc. prof. Silvia Parusheva

36,1 points in t

which she earns

his section (with a
e extended article

r which she cards 240 points in this

1050 points in this

(with a minimum

cor educatlonal projects; she hals been the leader of

tion of the teaching activity

E “professor
ly met.

hlch the participant earns 230 points

njthe field of higher
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for the teachmg activity. Her

serious. Associate Professor Silvia Parushev a teaches the followmg 23 acad

The above proves the serious teaching
parallel, she actively works with students and doctoral stud
participates in doctoral examination committe
and course theses.

The candidate for the competition has
preparation for occupymg the academic posmon of ,,professor*.

6. Identification of the contributions of the research

The contributions of Assoc. Prof. Silvia
applied and applied.

14 disciplines of students in the 0|CS "Bachelor™,

.
9607 Vama 5 77Kn)mr Boris I Blvd, [ Phone 052 643 360 £ Fax 052 643 365 Dww eg-varna, by

Assoc. prof. Silvia

teaching experience is

ic disciplines:

1 of which in English: Informatics,
Cloud technologies, Planning and security mahagement in information systems,

Fundamentals of information systems, E-business’ (English language), Academic

research, Information and communication technalogles in the financial sector, E-

business strategies, Financial software, Statistical databases, Modermn - information

communlcatlons Internet busurless|

|
systems; |
|

8 disciplines in OCS "Master", 2 oﬁ which in Enghsh Informatlcs
Planning and security management m information S}|fstems, Fundame

systems, E-business (English language) Academic research,

|
communication technologies in the financial sectc

- applications, UNIX operating

r, E-Business S

systems, Operating

Cloud technologies,

ntals of information
Information and
Strategies, Financial

Software, Statistical Databases, Modern Informatlon Commumcatloms Internet Business

Applications, UNIX Operating Systems, Operatmg
1 discipline of Erasmus students: E—'busmess

the necessary

and learning activity of Assoc.

es, provides scientific guidance a

Parusheva can b

Systerns
ents on scientifi
teaching experi
i“ : |

work

prof. Parusheva. In
C research projects,
nd reviews diploma

ence and degree of

e distinguished mainly as scientific-

Assoc. prof. Silvia Parusheva's interests related to e-business and e-commerce, application

of information and communication technologies in the financial sector, secur!

ty, social networks

and social applications, cloud computing, information systems are represented in a large part of

her ‘publications regarding both the quantltatwe indicators,

achieved results.

The developéd textbooks and teaching

The candidate's publications have been r
in the world-famous databases of scientific mformatlon whlch shows that the
of high scientific value.

aids can be.deﬁnad as applied co

eflected in scient

as well as the

significance of the

niributions.

ific works of other authors, indexed

obtained resuits are
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The research presented and the results obtained prove that Assoc, prof. Silvia Parushéva

possesses the necessary theoretical, methodidal and pract1cal Skl]]S for the development of research
activities and knows how to work in a team., '

7. Critical remarks and recommendations

I have no 31gn1ﬁeant critical remarks :about the candul:late in the contest. Referring to the
scientific competences and rich educational and teaching activities of Associate Professor Silvia

Parusheva, 1 believe that it will be useful t|0 work more actlvely with young researchers and

doctoral students.

8. Conclusion

After getting acquainte_d with the materials and scientific papers provided by Assoc, Prof,
Silvia Stoyanova Parusheva, PhD, T confirm the comphance of the candidate's results with the
requirements of ZRASRB the Regulations for the 1mplementat10n of [ZRASRB and the
Regulations for the Development of the Academic Staff at the Unlversny of Economtics — Varna
for the academic position “Professor” in the professional ﬁeld 4.6. Informatics and Computer
Science. The candidate significantly exceeds the minimum national requirements in the
professional field, as well as the additional req uirements of the University of Economics — Varma.

Based on the above, [ give a positive assessment of the candidacy of Assoc. Prof. Silvia
Stoyanova Parusheva, PhD. ! | : l
I recommend to the scientific jury to.  bropose to the| Faculty Council of the Faculty of
Informatics at the Umvers1ty of Economlcs. Varna to select: Assoc. Prof} Silvia Stoyanova
Parusheva, PhD to take the academic posmon of “Professor” in the field of higher education:
-4. Natural Sciences, Mathematics and Informatlcs, professnonal field 4.6. Informatics and

computer science, scientific specialty “Informatlcs”

. L33 pMauMﬂ C‘brﬂacHo
; N 27 (EC) 2016/ 674
25.10.2022 Prepared the OPIUION: ..o T AT
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OPIN ION

o Eoonomlc Informanon” at the Un1ver31ty of Economlcs Vama Tn?

by Prof Snezhana Dlneva Sulova, PhD,

department of Informatlcs, Umvers1ty of Economlcs .

- member of a sc1ent1fic jury for the academlc posntlon “p
field of hlgher educatlon 4 “Natural scnences, mathematlcs ar
professronal field 4.6 “Informatlcs and computer SC

1 General mformatlon

- The opmlon was prepared by Prof Snezhana Dmeva Sulova
- field 46. “Informat1cs .and Computer' Sciences”, member of tl
| determmed by order of the Vlce-Rector for Research and Professmn
~ the Un1vers1ty of Eoonomlcs — Varna ' Ne RD 06- 156/20 09.2022,
Solentlfic Jury dated 27.09 2022, the LaW for the development of the
| the Republic of Bulgaria (ZRASRB), Regulatlons for the _1mpleme1
. for the Development of the Academic Stfa_ff in _the Repuhlie'of Bulg
~ and Regulations for the Development of the Aea'démic'.is_ta_ff at

~ Economics - Varna (PRASUE) . I
2. Data about"the'conipetltlon - |
"The compet1t1on is for the occupatlon of the academic posit
professmnal ﬁeld 4.6 “Informatlcs and Computer S .
| nee_d_s of the department _of “Informatlcs”jof the Univet
'_.competition was announCed in the State Gazette issue
- 3. Contest candldate _ _
. The only candidate in the competrtlon is: Assoclate Professor
. Parusheva, PhD. | :

The cand1date graduated with a master S degree 1n “Ecor

]
the educat10nal and scientific degree “doctor” in- the scnentlﬁc speci

| -'Demography” from the: H1gher Attestat10n Commlssmn fora defend
“the topic. “Econometnc study of the average yleld of short-term
_Repubhc of Bulgarla (Problems analyses and. models)“ Smee 2001

| srnee_ 2010,

-+ held the p031t_10n of “chief ass_IStant pr,ofesso:r , ‘and

ciences” (Inf
sity of Econoj
Ne 57/22.07.2

- Va_rna', .
yrofessor”,
1d informatics”,

1ences” B

PhD, professional
1e. scientific jury,
al Dev'elopment of
Deci_sion of the
e academic staff in

ntation of the Law

aria (PPZRASRB)
ithe University of

ion “professor” in
ormatics), for the
nios--Varna. The
022.

Sllvi'a Stoyanova

Homist in. Socio-
001, she obtained

allty “Statistics and

ed dissertation on
securities in the
ithe candidate has

the position of




' assoclate professor” in the “Informatlcs” department of UIllVGI‘Silty of economics — -
) _Varna She had prev1ously worked as a general banklng operat ons specrallst and N
apphcatron systems programmer ' ' '

Assocrate Professor S11V1a Parusheva, PhD has ex:tensive eXperience in teaching :

a and research. She has part1c1pated in se1ent1fio jurles edltor1a1 boards of journals,

' program and organrzatlonal commlttees of conferences ‘She is. the _direetor of the
o Center for Electrome and Dlstance Learmng at the Un1vers1ty of economies ~Varna,
o - 4 Quantltatlve and qualltatlve characterlstics of the pl ese'nt'ed_s'_:_cien'tific :
__Works IR : : A | .
The: candidate is partrcrpatmg in the eompeutlon for the aoademic_ position of
g professor with 66 publlcatlons drstrlbuted as follows
'. e 1 monograph (hab111tat1on theSlS)
e 1 collective monograph ,

* 4 studres (2 1ndependent and 2 co- authored); - _

» 16 research artleles (6. 1ndependent and 10 co- authored); :

o 31 research papers (6 1ndependent and 25 co- a;uthored)'; 5
e _12 textbooks and practical textbooks,
e 1 other pubhcatron T A 1
'Accordmg to Art 60 item 3 of PPZRASRB andl art 77 item 3 of PRASUE, the

candldate has submltted a pubhshed monographle Work in a specralize_d scientific

N pub11cat10n ‘which does not repeat publrshed smentlﬁo ~works, for acquiring the
' educatlonal and 501ent1ﬁo degree “doctor” and for oc cupymg the aoadem_i_c position

' assomate professor” The paper was drscussed in the Dep_ar_t_ment of Informatics and

| . was reV1ewed by two professors B B | B

The t1tle of the monograph1c paper 1s “Authentloatlon Methods for the protection

of 1nd1v1dual users of 1nternet bankrng 1ts volum|e is 169 sta dard pages The

_monograph is-an 1n—depth study and it 1s devoted to elln 1mportant issue. The author,

. based on' an analysrs of bankmg 1nst1tut1ons offers a methodology arld methodolog1ca1

S notes for the seleetlon and - 1mp1ementat1on of sohemes for rel jable mult1 factor

' .authentleatlon of 1nd1v1dual users: of onlme bankmg The methodology has been tested

in a bankmg 1nst1tut1on




The hab111tat10n Work as Well as all screntlﬁc pubhcatlons

f the candldate, are

thematlcally related to the professmnal field 4. 6 Informatlcs and computer sciences.

| b The works with Wthh assoc. prof Parusheva, PhD

)art1clpates in|the competitlon do_

not repeat the pubhcations presented for the acqu1r1ng of the educational and scientific "

. 'degree “doctor” and for the occupatron of the academ

' ._Most of the publ1cat10ns are in Enghsh and are re
renowned databases of scientific 1nformatron From the references

. found it can be seen that assoc. “prof. Parusheva is we
After I got acqualnted with the pubhcatlons su
contest, I beheve that they are her work; no plagiarlsr
- The fulfillment of the mmimum national r

| 1nd1cators for occupying the academic p051t1on “profe

~for indicator group “A” —

' screntlﬁc information (Scopus or Web of

_collectlve monograph The apphcant’s s

- for 1ndlcator group “D”

for 1ndlcator group “E

the cand1date

' awardlng the educatlonal and sc1ent1ﬁc degrefe “doctor”
/13.06. 2001. (50 points); |

for indicator group “B”

— a habilitation
Monograph Library “Prof. Tsani Kalyandzh
1068-2, in 2021 (100 points); o
for ind_icator. group “C” — a total of 23_ scie

in issues that are referenced and indexed in

required 200 points on this metric.

a total of 70 c1tat1

Web of _Sci'ence,-_'ea-ch cf which brrngs 8 points to the cand

this indicator the points are also sufﬁc-ient

‘-‘qulrements

the candldate h
defended doctoral student (50 pomts) has partlcipated in &

bmltted by th1

ssor” is as fol

has a defend
,/diploma Ne 27317

iev”, vol. 71,

ntiiic publicat
World-renow_i
Scfien'Ce_), as

,ores signific

as | superv1sed

ic pos1t10n “ass001ate professor”.
ferenced and 1ndexed in world-
ﬁor the 261 citations

ll—known in scientific circles.

e candidate for the

n has been de1 ected.

for the groups of

lows:

ed dissertation for

:thesis monograph published in
ISBN 978-954-21-

ions are presented

ned databases with

well as parts of a

antly exceed the

bns are presented in Scopus and -

idate, according to

one successfully

national projects,

| 1 1nternat10na1 one-and has supervrsed 3 sclentlfic. prOJects (160 pomts) In

add1t1on a list of 12 published textbooks and
. (142 6 p01nts) In total the pomts for this inc

préactical text

:)ooks is presented

11cfator are sufficient.




- Accordmg to the Reference declaratlon for occupymg the academic position of
| professor in the field of hlgher educatlon 4. “Natural Sciences Mathematics and
Informatlcs” at Un1vers1ty of economlcs —Varna assoe. pr.of._Srlela Parusheva, PhD

- fully satlsﬁes the requirements under Art 77 1tem 5 of;PRASUE..; .

5 General assessment of teachmg work

Assoc prof Sllv1a Parusheva PhD has 21 years of teachmF experience in the

o '_“Informatlcs” department of Un1vers1ty of economlcs —Varna To bachelor’s degree

- students she has taught the d1s01phnes Informatlcs Cloud technologles Planmng and

- secur1ty management in 1nformat1on systems Funda mental_s of information systems,

. E-business (in Engllsh) Academ1e research, Information and communication

- Sclences Germany (2009), Saplenza University, Italy (2017)

_ teehnologles in the financial sector, Strategies for eibusiness Financial software,
Statistical databases -Modern -information communrcatlons Internet business
appllcatlons UNIX operatmg systems Operatmg Sys tems to mastrT S degree students
: ~Cybersecurity, Electronlc business, Fundamentals of 1nf0rmat1on systems Cloud

_ technologles E- finance (1n English), E-business part 2, E business art 2 (m English), -

B Informatlon systems and e-business; to Erasmus students E- business.

She has published 12 textbooks and practical textbooks She has part1c1pated in

. the development of 17 study programs for the bachelor S degree, 0 for the master’s

' degree ‘and 4 doctoral programs. She works actively w1th student and PhD students

on research projects. She part1c1pates in' doctoral exammatlon cojmmlttees provides
2010-2022, assos.

' prof Parusheva was the supervrsor of 26 bachelor S: and master's. t'reses She worked

: screntlﬁc guldance and revrews theses and term papers In the perio

"together W1th students and doctoral students on 8 scrent1f1c pr03 ects

o Assoc prof, Parusheva supervrsed five doctoral student , 1nc1 one who
! - successfully defended h1s doctoral degree in the “Apphcatlon of computmg technology
: in economlcs program She has carried out teachlng moblllty for the purpose of

o teachmg under the Erasmus+ program at Bonn~Rhem-Sleg Unnlers;ty of Applied |

1 hlghly value the educatlonal and pedagoglcal experlence of the candidate in the

' competltlon for the academlc position “professor




. '_ of the Academrc Staff atIu — Varna

6 Identlficatlon of sc1ent1fic contributlons _
_ The contrlbutlons presented by Assoc prof Sllvra Parusheva; PhD are of a*
. scnentrﬁo and scnentlﬁcally applled nature They| | are related to improving the

" authentlcatlon process at bankmg 1nst1tut1ons offerlng innovative - ‘models for using

somal media tools in busmess and educatron developmg dlgltahzatlon strategies in the
] field of construotlon and real estate. [ cons1der the candldate 'S u0_r_11:1_~ibut'ions'to be

31gn1ﬁcant real and ennchmg the ex1st1ng theory and pract1ce

7. Crltlcal notes, questlons and recommendaltlons ' _
o1 recommend assoc prof. Silvia Parusheva, PhD to continue her active teaching |
~and research activities and to pass on her knowledge and experience to students,

doctoral students and young researchers.
8. Conclusion S | | | g
After famlharlzmg myself with the materlals and scientific works provided by

assoc. prof. Silvia Stoyanova Parusheva, analyzmg their s1gq1ﬁeance and the

' contrlbutlons contamed in them, 1 conﬁrm the comphance of the candidate’s results

|
with the. requirements of the ZRASRB, the Regulat1o|ns for the 1mplerne'ntation of the
ZRASRB for occupying the academic “professor” p051t1on in the professional field 4.6.

- “Informatlcs and Computer Smences” as well as the Regulat1ons for the Development

I glve my posntlve oplmon on the readmess of the cand.idate‘ ‘assoc. prof.
-_SllVla Parusheva, PhD to occupy the acadelme position  “professor” in

professmnal field 4 6 “Informatlcs and computer sc;iences’.’ -at:the'Unive_r_sity of

L&e}n@: o MHbODMaL
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.. Date: .. -. . _- '_ i Preparedthe Oplnlon R o C)z 1 /679
o3Li02022 /prof Snezhana Sulova, PhD/

g _Economlcs - Varna .




